PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5903148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT BRODY	01/03/2020
DUSTIN ROBERT WAHLEN	01/03/2020
STEPHEN ALLAN WILSON	01/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SION APPS LLC
Street Address:	20030 N. 41ST LANE
City:	GLENDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16735698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-315-4101

Email: Naomi@mannpatents.com
Correspondent Name: NAOMI MANN NAOMI MANN

Address Line 1: 7000 NORTH 16TH ST, SUITE 120-440

Address Line 2: SUITE 111

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRODY003USCIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAOMI MANN	
SIGNATURE:	/Naomi Mann/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

505856211

source=BRODY03USCIP_Assignment#page1.tif source=BRODY03USCIP_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051469 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application <u>Browser Based Advertising Platform and Rewards System</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

which Application:	
is being executed concurrently herewith,□ was first executed on,□ was filed on as Application□ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application	
Sion Apps LLC, an Arizona Corporation, on bellegal representatives ("Sion Apps"), is entitled Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the In	
sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Sion Apps t the Application and the Invention(s), in and fo countries, including all applications, patents, o derived therefrom, world wide, and all priorit	ch is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in or the United States, its territories, and all foreign design registrations and publications obtained or y rights under all present or future conventions for which priority is claimed in the Application;
	ents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted
	d receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; Il actions necessary or desirable in connection d
	enter the Application Number on this Assignment,
n not all eady entered above.	
market and from the formation of the second	01/03/20
Scott Brody	Date
Dustin Wahlen	01/03/2020
Dustin Robert Wahlen	Date

Stephen Wilson	01/03/2020
Stephen Allan Wilson	Date
Inventor(s), who executed the fo	, 2018, before me personally came the above-named oregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth herein.
	Notary Public